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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:

Status:

Purpose:

Objective:

Start Date:
End Date:

Comments:

LPL-1476-12
LAKE WAUSAU ASSN., INC.: Wausau Mgmt. Plan 1
Lakes Grant
Large Scale Lake Planning
COMPLETE

Subtype:

04/01/2012
12/30/2018
The Lake Wausau Association proposes to contract with the Army Corps of Engineers (ACE) to initiate studies toward 
development of a comprehensive Lake Management Plan for Lake Wausau in Marathon County.  Phase 1 tasks to 
include:  1) Hydrodynamic Modeling, 2) Dye Tracer Studies, 3) Aquatic Macrophyte Survey and Aquatic Plant 
Management Plan, 4) Bathymetry and In-Lake Habitat assessment.

Grantee is LAKE WAUSAU ASSN., INC.

Name Role Start Date End Date Organization CommentsStatus

People

Lake Wausau Association,  GRANT_RECIPIEACTIVE 04/01/2012 Lake Wausau 
Association

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start End Date Status
Map Depth of Lake (Bathymetry)
Monitoring Ecosystem
Grant Awarded

Lake Management Plan Development
Lakes Planning Grant
Aquatic Plant Monitoring or Survey
Water Quality Modeling
Aquatic Plant Management Plan

The Lake Wausau Association proposes to 
contract with the Army Corps of Engineers 
(ACE) to initiate studies toward 
development of a comprehensive Lake 
Management Plan for Lake Wausau in 
Marathon County.  Phase 1 tasks to 
include:  1) Hydrodynamic Modeling, 2) Dye
Tracer Studies, 3) Aquatic Macrophyte 
Survey and Aquatic Plant Management 
Plan, 4) Bathymetry and In-Lake Habitat 
assessment.

04/01/2012
04/01/2012
04/01/2012

04/01/2012
04/01/2012
04/01/2012
04/01/2012
04/01/2012

12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014

12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
COMPLETE

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Outcome:

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Study Design:
QA Measures:

http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285248
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285238
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285243
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285234
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewPlan.do?id=61379481
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewIP.html?id=8115003
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=61379482
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285232
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285236
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=103285230
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Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Description

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
1179900
1179900
1437600
1451800
1451900

12
13
2
8
3

Wisconsin River
Wisconsin River
Eau Claire River
Big Rib River
Little Rib River

Wisconsin River
Wisconsin River
Eau Claire River
Big Rib River
Little Rib River

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined SLOH:

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date

Combined Total:

http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=886337
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=12455
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=12419
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=886383
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=313263

