## Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

## **General Project Information**

Project ID: LPL-1476-12

Name: LAKE WAUSAU ASSN., INC.: Wausau Mgmt. Plan 1

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

 Status:
 COMPLETE

 Start Date:
 04/01/2012

 End Date:
 12/30/2018

Purpose: The Lake Wausau Association proposes to contract with the Army Corps of Engineers (ACE) to initiate studies toward

development of a comprehensive Lake Management Plan for Lake Wausau in Marathon County. Phase 1 tasks to include: 1) Hydrodynamic Modeling, 2) Dye Tracer Studies, 3) Aquatic Macrophyte Survey and Aquatic Plant

Management Plan, 4) Bathymetry and In-Lake Habitat assessment.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is LAKE WAUSAU ASSN., INC.

Outcome: Study Design: QA Measures:

#### **People**

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

Lake Wausau Association, GRANT\_RECIPII ACTIVE 04/01/2012 Lake Wausau Association

#### **Project Statuses**

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions				
Action	Detailed Description	Start	End Date	Status
Map Depth of Lake (Bathymetry)		04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED
Monitoring Ecosystem		04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	The Lake Wausau Association proposes to contract with the Army Corps of Engineers (ACE) to initiate studies toward development of a comprehensive Lake Management Plan for Lake Wausau in Marathon County. Phase 1 tasks to include: 1) Hydrodynamic Modeling, 2) Dye Tracer Studies, 3) Aquatic Macrophyte Survey and Aquatic Plant Management Plan, 4) Bathymetry and In-Lake Habitat assessment.		12/31/2014	COMPLETE
Lake Management Plan Development	assessment.	04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED
Lakes Planning Grant		04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED
Aquatic Plant Monitoring or Survey		04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED
Water Quality Modeling		04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED
Aquatic Plant Management Plan		04/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROPOSED

## **Monitoring Stations**

Station ID Name Comments

#### **Assessment Units**

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
1179900	12	Wisconsin River	Wisconsin River
1179900	13	Wisconsin River	Wisconsin River
1437600	2	Eau Claire River	Eau Claire River
1451800	8	Big Rib River	Big Rib River
1451900	3	Little Rib River	Little Rib River

**Lab Account Codes** 

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

**Forms** 

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Description

**Fieldwork Events** 

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

**Documents** 

Title Description Author Published Comments

**Budget** 

Combined Budgets: Combined SLOH: Combined Total:

**Funding** 

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date